



For Immediate Release: Thursday, November 17 , 2022 Event Contact: Hannah Kirsch Events Coordinator hkirsch@winterspringsfl.org

<u>Media Contact:</u> Dominic Hing Social Media and Marketing Coordinator <u>dhing@winterspingsfl.org</u>

The City of Winter Springs to Host 40th Annual Winter Wonderland at Town Center

Winter Springs, FL: The City of Winter Springs Mayor, Commission, and Staff Present our 40th annual tradition, "Winter Wonderland," presented by AdventHealth.

" As the holiday's approach, Winter Springs will celebrate with our annual parade and tree lighting. The City Commission and I look forward to seeing all of our friends and neighbors at this cherished family tradition ."- Mayor Kevin McCann.

Winter Wonderland is a free outdoor event that will take place at the Winter Springs Town Center from 4 PM-8 PM. The parade will begin at 4:30 PM at Keeth Elementary School and end in the Winter Springs Town Center. The annual parade will feature your Mayor and City Commission, Winter Springs parks and recreation, Winter Springs Police Department, Seminole County Fire Department, community organizations, and local schools! This event will also feature a Santa Claus "meet and greet," where attendees can take a free picture with Kris Kringle next to the Town Center Christmas Tree. Attendees can enjoy tasty foods and desserts from 11 local food trucks and vendors. Thanks to our partnership with "The Music Box," live musical performances and entertainment will occur on the main stage. Our local community sponsors will be stationed along Tuskawilla Road. We encourage residents to stop by their tents to see their offerings and learn more about them. At the end of the evening, gather around the town center tree for a special lighting tradition.

To learn more about Winter Wonderland, visit <u>https://www.winterspringsfl.org/community/page/winter-</u> wonderland-parade-2022

For questions regarding the parade, vending, and sponsorship opportunities, please email City of Winter Springs, Event coordinator Hannah at <u>hkirsch@winterspringsfl.org</u>

####

City of Winter Springs 1126 East State Road 434 Winter Springs, Florida 32708 www.winterspringsfl.org